United States Dollar (USD) 970 467 354 97
Euro (EUR) 1 1 8 3
Singapore Dollar (SGD) - - 0 1
UAE (AED) - - 0 -
Japanese Yen (JPY) 2 2 - -
Mauritian Rupee (MUR) - - 0 -
Great Britain Pound (GBP) - - - 0

   ‘0’ (zero) denotes amounts less than a million.

   Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
   The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the rupee against the relevant foreign

currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used while reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents
Management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only
outstanding foreign currency denominated in monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year end for a 10% change in foreign
currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit where the Rupee strengthens 10% against the relevant currency.
For a 10% weakening of the rupee against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit and the balance
would be negative.

(₹ million)

Currency
Sensitivity analysis

Mar-22 Mar-21

Decrease by 10% Increase by 10% Decrease by 10% Increase by 10%
United States Dollar (USD) (62) 62 (37) 37
Euro (EUR) 1 (1) 0 (0)
Singapore Dollar (SGD) 0 (0) 0 (0)
UAE (AED) 0 (0) - -
Japanese Yen (JPY) (0) 0 (0) 0
Mauritian Rupee (MUR) 0 (0) - -
Great Britain Pound (GBP) - - 0 (0)

‘0’ (zero) denotes amounts less than a million.

 c) Fair value measurement
  The following table provides the fair value measurment hierarchy of the Company’s assets and liabilities.

  Quantative disclosures of fair value measurement hierarchy for assets and liabilities as at:
(₹ million)

Mar-22 Mar-21 Fair Value
Hierarchy

Valuation technique(s) & key inputs
used

Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income
Investment in Equity shares 12 8 Level 1 Quoted in an active market
Investment in Equity shares 0 0 Level 3 Discounted cash flow at a discount